List of Not Eligible Candidates for the post of

Chief Administrative Officer
(NIDMP/HR/Rectt.-Admn/01/2020 dated 01.03.2020)

Sl. | Application No Applicant's Name | Candidature | Remarks of the Scrutiny Committee
No. Status
1. NIDMP/CAOQOFF/00005 | AKANKSH Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
PARATE experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
2. NIDMP/CAOFF/00008 | VARUN BHASKAR | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
3. NIDMP/CAQOFF/00009 | DR. SONALI Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
MUKHERJEE experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
4, NIDMP/CAQFF/00010 | VARUN SAHAI Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
5. NIDMP/CAOFF/00012 | ANOOP G. NAIR Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
6. NIDMP/CAQOFF/00016 | JOLLY JAIN Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
7. NIDMP/CAOFF/00027 | MUBINA KHAN Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
8. NIDMP/CAOFF/00031 | CHANDRA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHEKHAR experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
9. NIDMP/CAOFF/00032 | BIJU ANTHONY Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
10. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00033 | PRABHAT KUMAR | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
11. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00040 | VIDHYA Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
BHUSHAN experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
MISHRA Govt/Research/Educational Institute
12. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00045 | PUSPRAJ MARAVI | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
13. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00046 | RAM ANUJ SINGH | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
14. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00047 | KULDEEP KUMAR | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
DWIVEDI experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
15. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00054 | AFROSE Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
FATHIMA experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
16. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00058 | RENJITHV R Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
17. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00059 | RICHA Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHRIVASTAVA experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
18. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00062 | SIBA SANKAR Not Eligible SSC & HSC certificate were not uploaded, some
SAHOO other document uploaded in place of that




FQ NIDMP/CAOFF/00068 | DR. (MRS, Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
MUKTESH PILLAI experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
20. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00071 | SANTOSH KUMAR | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
JEEDIGUNTA experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
21. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00074 | SUMEDH Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
22. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00080 | MUKESH KUMAR Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
23. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00081 | SOHAN SINGH Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
24. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00082 | ANUP KUMAR Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
MUKHERJEE experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
25 | NIDMP/CAOFF/00084 | PRONOY KUMAR | Not Eligible Documents in support of experience not
DEY uploaded
26. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00088 | ARUN KUMAR G Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
27. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00092 | DR RISHI Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHARMA experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
28. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00093 | MANOJ VERMA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
29. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00096 | MAHENDRA Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
KUMAR MEENA experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
30. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00099 | KUMARGAURAV Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
31. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00111 | AMZAD KHAN Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
32. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00119 | DEEP JADHAV Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
33 | NIDMP/CAOFF/00130 | AAYUSHI LABH Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
34. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00133 | PRAMOD KUMAR | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
GARHWAL experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
35 | NIDMP/CAOFF/00134 | SHREEYA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
AWASTHI experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
36. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00138 | RUKMESH Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
KUMAR experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
37. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00141 | GANESH GULAB Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
YEWALE experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
38. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00143 | SAMARTH Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHARMA experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
39 | NIDMP/CAOFF/00144 | RAJNISH KUMAR | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHUKLA experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
20. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00145 | ASHISH PATIDAR | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute




41. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00146 | DR. VIVEK Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
THARANEY experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
42. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00147 | DR. FEROZ KHAN | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SURI experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
43. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00150 | SIYACHARAN Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
CHOUDHARI experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
44. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00156 | UDYA PRATAP Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SINGH experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
45. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00158 | RAJIV VARSHNEY | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
46. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00159 | VIVEK KASHYAP Not Eligible Over Age
47. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00164 | VIKASH TYAGI Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
48. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00165 | JEETANDRA Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
TAMRAKAR experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
49. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00167 | RAJESH Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
BHOJWANI experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
50. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00169 | SANDEEP RAI Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
51. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00182 | BHANU PRAVEEN | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
MUWVALA experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
52. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00193 | RABINDRA Not Eligible No document related to age and educational
KUMAR RAJAK qualifications were uploaded
53. | NIDMP/CAQOFF/00197 | ABHILASH Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
54. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00198 | PRADYUT Not Eligible Experience document not uploaded
BORKATAKI
55. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00199 | SUBRATA SAHA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
56. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00208 | NITIN AGGARWAL | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
57. | NIDMP/CAQOFF/00210 | RAJENDER Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
CHANDELA experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
58. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00211 | ATUL KUMAR Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SRIVASTAVA experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
59. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00216 | ANUPAM GUPTA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
60. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00217 | VUTTANURU Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
LAKSHMI RANJAN experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
61. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00220 | PREETI SONI Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
62. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00221 | POOJA PRADEEP | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
63. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00224 | SANDEEP Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHARMA experience criteria of 10 years' experience in

Govt/Research/Educational Institute




64. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00229 | DR. POULAMI C Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
PATIL experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
65. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00230 | DR. SATISH PATIL | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
66. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00231 | VINOD DIALANI Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
67. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00237 | PRAKASH BHANU | Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
MISHRA experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
68. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00242 | PANKAJ KUMAR Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
BHARTI experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
69. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00243 | COL NK BAHL Not Eligible Experience document not uploaded
70. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00244 | JAGDISHKUMAR Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
PARMAR experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
71. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00246 | SWATI DONGRE Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
72. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00252 | HIMANSU Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
SHEKHAR experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
MOHAPATRA Govt/Research/Educational Institute
73. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00253 | VASANTHAN Not Eligible Incomplete form
74. | NIDMP/CAQFF/00257 | SACHIN MISHRA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
75. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00266 | HARISH KUMAR Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
GANGWAR experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
76. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00271 | SUCHINDRA Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
PATHAK experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
77. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00272 | PRIYANKA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
UPADHYAY experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
78. | NIDMP/CAQFF/00275 | SUSARLA SIVA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
RAGHURAM experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
79. | NIDMP/CAOQOFF/00279 | PRAVIN KUMAR Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
80. | NIDMP/CAQFF/00280 | SANTOSH KUMAR | Not Eligible | Over age
S !
81. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00284 | RAKESH KUMAR Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
82. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00285 | KAPIL DEV GARG | Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
83. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00286 | DR. ARVIND Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet Essential Experience
KUMAR criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
84. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00287 | PAWAN KUMAR Not Eligible Experience document not uploaded
85. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00292 | SARMISTHA Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
BASU experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
86. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00294 | MEGHA SINGH Not Eligible | Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute
87. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00302 | MADHUP Not Eligible Experience document not uploaded

UPADHYAY




88. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00304 | RAMESH MUNDA | Not Eligible Incomplete form

89. | NIDMP/CAOFF/00309 | VIJU THOMAS Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years' experience in

Govt/Research/Educational Institute

90. | NIDMP/CAQFF/00319 | MONIMOY SAHA Not Eligible Applicant does not meet relevant essential
experience criteria of 10 years’ experience in
Govt/Research/Educational Institute

Applicants, who have been found not eligible may submit a representation, if any along with
supporting documents to career@nidmp.ac.in within seven days. Information shall only be
sent to those candidates, whose representations are found to be valid.




